Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 November 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 October 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - MrJ Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 September 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino



ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 August 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - MrJ Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 July 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera



General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 June 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - MrJ Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 May 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular



General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 April 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 March 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar



Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 28 February 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 January 2021

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski



Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 December 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 November 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar



Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 October 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 September 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar



Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 August 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021



Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 July 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021



Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 June 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 May 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - MrJ Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 April 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino



ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 March 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - MrJ Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 29 February 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera



General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 January 2020

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - MrJ Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 December 2019

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular



General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 November 2019

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 October 2019

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar



Table GHA.4

Table GHA.4

Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 6 December 2021

Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 September 2019

Surgical discipline

Date listed

Reason

ENT - MrJ Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts
General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

Updated 16 September 2019

Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 August 2019

Surgical discipline

Date listed

Reason

ENT - Mr J Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar

10.11.2017
29.05.2018
29.11.2017
04.06.2019
11.12.2018
24.04.2019
18.12.2018
10.06.2019
27.06.2019
25.04.2017
28.08.2019
07.03.2019
31.01.2019

26.09.2018
02.05.2019

Patient has other health issues. Is been seen by Boerger and Macano

Patient has cardiac problems - Been investigated in MIU
Operation date 16.09.2019

Will be next to be called with Op date

High risk dementia patient - Needs GA for op

Operation scheduled for September 2019

Wait until July 2019 due to patient's cardiac problems
After September 2019

Patient has cardiac problems - Been investigated in MIU
Patient will be re-scheduled for Oct 2019

Operation date 23.09.2019

Operation date September 2019

Patient in prison until August 2019

No waiting list

cancelled in Pre-Op - patient needs to be re-scheduled
No date yet



Gynaecology Mr Balachandar 18.09.2018 cancelled in Pre-Op - Patient has medication issues

Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski 05.02.2019 After summer 2019
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger 26.01.2018 Patient is still been seen in clinic
Orthopaedics Mr Negru 25.04.2018 Scheduled for September 2019
Orthopaedics Mr Chami 12.06.2018 No date yet
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith 05.06.2018 No date yet
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel 01.08.2018 Will be next to be called with Op date
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer 19.02.2016 Scheduled for 2019 as per Mr Offer

Updated 16 September 2019

Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 July 2019

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason
ENT - MrJ Danino 10.11.2017 Patient has other health issues. Is been seen by Boerger and Macano
ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin 19.06.2018 Patient has cardiac problems - Been investigated in MIU
Dental - Mr Morillo 29.11.2017 Operation date 16.09.2019
Ophthalmic Squints 04.06.2019 Will be next to be called with Op date
Ophthalmic Cataracts 11.12.2018 High risk dementia patient - Needs GA for op
General Surgery Mr Antequera 20.03.2019 Will be seen beginning of August 2019
General Surgery Mr Kovacs 18.12.2018 Wait until July 2019 due to patient's cardiac problems
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs 10.06.2019 After September 2019
General Surgery Mr Mansour 27.06.2019 Patient has cardiac problems - Been investigated in MIU
General Surgery Mr Takacs 16.04.2019 Patient will be re-scheduled for Oct 2019
General Surgery - Vascular 31.07.2019 Operation date 12.08.2019
General Surgery Ms Macano 07.03.2019 Now fit for surgery - awaiting date
General Surgery - Mr Salman 31.01.2019 Patient in prison until August 2019
Gynaecology Ms Cerne No waiting list
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis 26.09.2018 cancelled in Pre-Op - patient needs to be re-scheduled
Gynaecology Mr Matar 02.05.2019 No date yet
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar 18.09.2018 cancelled in Pre-Op - Patient has medication issues
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski 05.02.2019 After summer 2019
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger 26.01.2018 Patient is still been seen in clinic
Orthopaedics Mr Negru 25.04.2018 Scheduled for September 2019
Orthopaedics Mr Chami 05.06.2018 Will be next to be called with Op date
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith 01.06.2018 Patient in Uni, call in summer
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel 01.08.2018 Will be next to be called with Op date
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer 19.02.2016 Scheduled for 2019 as per Mr Offer

Updated 16 September 2019



Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 June 2019

Table GHA.4

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason
ENT - MrJ Danino 10.11.2017 Patient undergoing investigations
ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin 29.05.2018 Laser machine unavailable
Dental - Mr Morillo 26.10.2018 Been seen by Mr Clinton
Ophthalmic Squints 09.12.2018 Re-list once given the all clear by neurology
Ophthalmic Cataracts 26.07.2018 Patient not fit to undergo operation
General Surgery Mr Antequera 20.03.2019 Will be seen beginning of August 2019
General Surgery Mr Kovacs 18.12.2018 Wait until July 2019 due to patient's cardiac problems
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs 10.06.2019 After September 2019
General Surgery Mr Mansour 29.10.2018 For end July 2019
General Surgery Mr Takacs 24.04.2017 Undergoing cardio appoinment
General Surgery - Vascular 04.03.2019 Patient needs angiogram
General Surgery Ms Macano 07.03.2019 Now fit for surgery - awaiting date
General Surgery - Mr Salman 31.01.2019 Patient in prison until August 2019
Gynaecology Ms Cerne 12.03.2019 Patient has multiple medical issues
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis 20.06.2018 To be re-scheduled by Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Matar 31.07.2018 No date yet
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar 18.09.2018 cancelled in Pre-Op patient has medication issues
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski 05.02.2019 After summer 2019
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger 26.01.2018 Undergoing clincal appointment
Orthopaedics Mr Negru 25.04.2018 Scheduled for September 2019
Orthopaedics Mr Chami 11.04.2018 Postponed until July 2019 as per Dr Rawal's instructions
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith 01.06.2018 Patient in Uni, call in summer
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel 01.08.2018 No date yet
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer 19.02.2016 Scheduled for 2019 as per Mr Offer

Updated 16 September 2019

Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 May 2019

Surgical discipline

Date listed

Reason

ENT - MrJ Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller/Fuster Martin
Dental - Mr Morillo
Ophthalmic Squints
Ophthalmic Cataracts

General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
Varicose veins - Mr Kovacs

General Surgery Mr Mansour

General Surgery Mr Takacs
General Surgery - Vascular
General Surgery Ms Macano
General Surgery - Mr Salman
Gynaecology Ms Cerne
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami

10.11.2017
29.05.2018
26.10.2018
09.12.2018
19.07.2018
26.04.2017
18.12.2018

16.01.2018

25.04.2019
04.03.2019
13.12.2018
31.01.2019
12.03.2019
20.06.2018
31.07.2018
18.09.2018
29.01.2019
26.01.2018
25.04.2018
11.04.2018

Patient undergoing investigations

Laser machine unavailable

Been seen by Mr Clinton

Scheduled for 10.06.2019

Patient not fit to undergo operation

Patient undergoing investigations

Wait until July 2019 due to patient's cardiac problems
No waiting list

Patient needs to be seen in Clinic

Patient needs to be seen in Cardiac Clinic

Patient needs angiogram

cancelled in Pre-Op patient unwell

Patient in prison until August 2019

Patient has multiple medical issues

To be re-scheduled by Mr Matar

No date yet

cancelled in Pre-Op patient has medication issues
Scheduled for May 2019

Undergoing clincal appointment

Scheduled for September 2019

Postponed until July 2019 as per Dr Rawal's instructions



Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith No waiting list
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel 01.08.2018 No date yet
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer 19.02.2016 Scheduled for 2019 as per Mr Offer

Updated 16 September 2019



Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 30 April 2019

Table GHA.4

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason
ENT - MrJ Danino 22.11.2018 Postponed in Pre-Op - Patient has med issues
ENT - Mr Mueller 29.05.2018 Laser machine unavailable
General Surgery Mr Antequera 07.06.2017 Cardiac problems
General Surgery Mr Kovacs 05.12.2018 Postponed for 3 months in Pre-Op - patient has medical problems
General Surgery Mr Mansour 16.01.2018 Patient needs to be seen in Clinic
General Surgery Mr Takacs 05.10.2015 Having endoscopy
General Surgery - Vascular 27.02.2019 Date given - 13.05.2019
General Surgery Ms Macano 13.12.2018 cancelled in Pre-Op patient unwell
Gynaecology Ms Cerne No waiting list
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis 20.06.2018 To be re-scheduled by Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Matar 18.02.2019 No date yet
Gynaecology Mr Balachandar 18.09.2018 cancelled in Pre-Op patient has medication issues
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski 11.12.2018 No date yet
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger 26.01.2018 Undergoing clincal appointment
Orthopaedics Mr Negru 20.12.2017 Postponed in Pre-Op - Patient has med issues
Orthopaedics Mr Chami 11.04.2018 Postponed until July 2019 as per Dr Rawal's instructions
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith 43252 No date yet
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel 01.08.2018 No date yet
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer 18.08.2018 To be seen by Mr Smith

Updated 16 September 2019

Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 March 2019

Surgical discipline

Date listed

Reason

ENT - MrJ Danino

ENT - Mr Mueller

General Surgery Mr Antequera
General Surgery Mr Arocena
General Surgery Mr Kovacs
General Surgery Mr Mansour
General Surgery Mr Tatacks

General Surgery Mr R Carvajal - Vascular

General Surgery Ms Macano
Gynaecology Ms Chadrika
Gynaecology Eldash
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis
Gynaecology Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Ogbonmwan
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru
Orthopaedics Mr Chami
Plastic Surgery - Mr Henderson
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer

22.11.2018
29.05.2018
07.06.2017
14.09.2018
05.12.2018
05.11.2018
01.11.2018
30.07.2018
01.02.2018
18.09.2018
15.03.2018
20.06.2018
14.09.2018
14.03.2018
11.12.2018
21.09.2017
16.08.2018
11.12.2018
10.08.2015
01.06.2018
01.08.2018
18.08.2018

Postponed in Pre-Op - Patient has med issues
Laser machine not working

Cardiac problems

Cardiac problems

Postponed for 3 months in Pre-Op - patient has medical problems
No date yet

Missing instruments

Patient needs to be seen in Clinic

Waiting for Ultra sound

Patient has medical issues

Undergoing clinical appointment

To be re-scheduled by Mr Matar
Re-scheduled for January 2019

Patient admitted

No date yet

Needs to be reviewed by Mr Boerger
Awaiting referral

No date yet

Cancelled by Doctor - patient needs to lose more weight
No date yet

No date yet

To be seen by Mr Smith

Updated 2 April 2019



Table GHA.4 Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 28 February 2019

Table GHA.4

Surgical discipline Date listed Reason
ENT - Mr J Danino 22.11.2018 Postponed in Pre-Op - Patient has med issues
ENT - Mr Mueller 29.05.2018 Laser machine not working
General Surgery Mr Antequera 07.06.2017 Cardiac problems
General Surgery Mr Arocena 14.09.2018 Cardiac problems
General Surgery Mr Kovacs 05.12.2018 Postponed for 3 months in Pre-Op - patient has medical problems
General Surgery Mr Mansour 05.11.2018 No date yet
General Surgery Mr Tatacks 01.11.2018 Missing instruments
General Surgery Mr R Carvajal - Vascular 30.07.2018 Patient needs to be seen in Clinic
General Surgery Ms Macano 01.02.2018 Waiting for Ultra sound
Gynaecology Ms Chadrika 18.09.2018 Patient has medical issues
Gynaecology Eldash 15.03.2018 Undergoing clinical appointment
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis 20.06.2018 To be re-scheduled by Mr Matar
Gynaecology Mr Matar 14.09.2018 Re-scheduled for January 2019
Gynaecology Mr Ogbonmwan 14.03.2018 Patient admitted
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski 11.12.2018 No date yet
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger 21.09.2017 Needs to be reviewed by Mr Boerger
Orthopaedics Mr Negru 16.08.2018 Awaiting referral
Orthopaedics Mr Chami 11.12.2018 No date yet
Plastic Surgery - Mr Henderson 10.08.2015 Cancelled by Doctor - patient needs to lose more weight
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith 01.06.2018 No date yet
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel 01.08.2018 No date yet
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer 18.08.2018 To be seen by Mr Smith

Updated 2 April 2019

Longest on waiting list and reason, broken down by the type of surgical discipline as at 31 January 2019

Surgical discipline Date listed
ENT - MrJ Danino 22.11.2018
ENT - Mr Mueller 29.05.2018
General Surgery Mr Antequera 07.06.2017
General Surgery Mr Arocena 14.09.2018
General Surgery Mr Kovacs 05.12.2018
General Surgery Mr Mansour 05.11.2018
General Surgery Mr Tatacks 01.11.2018
General Surgery Mr R Carvajal - Vascular 30.07.2018
General Surgery Ms Macano 01.02.2018
Gynaecology Ms Chadrika 18.09.2018
Gynaecology Eldash 15.03.2018
Gynaecology Mr Guirguis 20.06.2018
Gynaecology Mr Matar 14.09.2018
Gynaecology Mr Ogbonmwan 14.03.2018
Orthopaedics Mr Baczynski 11.12.2018
Orthopaedics Mr Boerger 21.09.2017
Orthopaedics Mr Negru 16.08.2018
Orthopaedics Mr Chami 11.12.2018
Plastic Surgery - Mr Henderson 10.08.2015
Plastic Surgery - Mr Smith 01.06.2018
Plastic Surgery - Mr Patel 01.08.2018
Plastic Surgery - Mr Offer 18.08.2018

Reason

Postponed in Pre-Op - Patient has med issues
Laser machine not working

Cardiac problems

Cardiac problems

Postponed for 3 months in Pre-Op - patient has medical problems
No date yet

Missing instruments

Patient needs to be seen in Clinic

Waiting for Ultra sound

Patient has medical issues

Undergoing clinical appointment

To be re-scheduled by Mr Matar
Re-scheduled for January 2019

Patient admitted

No date yet

Needs to be reviewed by Mr Boerger
Awaiting referral

Cancelled by Doctor - patient needs to lose more weight

To be seen by Mr Smith

Updated 2 April 2019



